

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 2343/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-07-2019 in LPA No. 2312/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJBIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.17485/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.17486/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 07-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, AAG
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Sarna, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Mathew, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Haryana has drawn our attention to *SLP(Civil)Diary No. 19628 of 2019 titled The State of Haryana & Ors. vs. Ranbir Singh Verma & Ors.* in which this Court has ordered notice in the relied upon judgment.

Having regard to above submissions, issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Civil) Diary No. 19628 of 2019.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned order until further orders.

(MADHU BALA)
AR-CUM-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER