

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15136/2019

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANBIR SINGH VERMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(The only SLP (C) No. 15136 of 2019 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Court (In-Chamber)

IA No. 98462/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 98463/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4022/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.17485/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.17486/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 29-01-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Sh. Nikhil Goyal, AAG
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Abatement if any set aside.

Application for substitution stands allowed and legal heirs i.e. 6(i) to 6(iv) of Respondent No.6- *Mohinder Singh* died on 13.02.2020, to be brought on record.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)