

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 15136/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-08-2018 in LPA No. 2254/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANBIR SINGH VERMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4022/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.17485/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.17486/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 28-03-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goyal, AAG
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Kaushal, Adv.
Mr. Adithya Koshi Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 20.07.2022.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)